

## REPAIR PARTS LIST

### Models No. 1CWC & No. 2CWC

Key No.	Part No.		Description
	1CWC	2CWC	
1	010-0358	010-0381	Main Body
2	001-0219-2	010-0219-2	Shaker Tool
3	061-0697	061-0697	Load Door
4	061-0149	061-0149	Rivet, Hinge, Load Door (2 required)
5	001-0637	001-0637	Picket (2 required)
6	061-0178	061-0178	Picket Holder (2 required)
7	080-0644	080-0644	Nut, Hex, #8-32 (4 required)
8	090-0719	080-0719	Gasket Kit, Load Door
9	061-0150-2	061-0150-2	Spring, Handle
10	061-0635-2	061-0635-2	Cap, Handle
11	090-0718	090-0718	Glass & Frame Assembly
12A	080-0645	080-0645	Washer, #8, Standard .032 (4 required)
12B	080-1034	080-1034	Washer, #8, Special .048 (4 required)
13	061-0140	061-0140	Ash Door
14	061-0179	061-0179	Slider Ass'y, Ash Door
15	090-0719	090-0719	Gasket Kit, Ash Door
16	061-0636-2	061-0636-2	Cap, Handle
17	061-0151-2	061-0151-2	Spring, Handle
18	001-1878	001-1878	Adjustment Knob Assembly
20	061-0159	061-0159	Indicator
21	001-0217	001-0217	Ash Pan
22	001-0218-2	001-0218-2	Handy Tool
23	071-0183	071-0183	Shaker Grate (2 required)
24	071-0189	071-0187	Linkage Rod
25	071-0357	071-0188	Pivot Assembly
26	080-0647	080-0647	Nut, Spring, Push-on .312 dia. (3 required)
27A	001-0643	—	Brick, Rear (5 required)
27B	—	001-0200	Brick, Rear (2 required)
28	001-0362	001-0201	Brick, Left side
29	001-0363	001-0201	Brick, Right side
30	001-0364	001-0384	Brick, Left front
31	001-0365	001-0384	Brick, Right front
32	001-0680	001-0216	Baffle
33	080-0648	080-0648	Screw, Sheet Metal, #6 (2 required)
34	090-0722	090-0722	Thermostat Housing & Wire Assembly
35	080-0649	080-0649	Carriage Bolt, #10-24 x 3/4 (4 required)
36	080-0650	080-0650	Nut, Spring, #10-24 x 3/4 (4 required)
37	090-0749	090-0749	Gasket, Blower
38	090-1037	090-1037	Blower Assembly
39	080-0651	080-0651	Nut, Hex, #10-24 (4 required)
40	080-0662	080-0662	Screw, Flathead #10-24 x 3/4 (2 required)
41	080-0651	080-0651	Nut, Hex, #10-24 (2 required)
45	—	001-0212	Side Brick Support (2 required)